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This report ;'}iu'éf’t’be submitted to New Meadows City Hall or-the Wednesda'y?"'pb,ic A
to the 4™ Mb nday of the month following the report month. A representative of -
Brown’s Reey,@lmg must attend the City Council meeting on the 4th Monday of the

month tp asrswes%questlons regarding this report.

" If no actron has been taken in the month on a condltlon please note why no
action has been taken. Failure to submit ¢ completed report in a timely manner

will result in revocation of the CUP to be con5|dered at the next City Council
meeting. ' '

CONDITION #1-7 foot sight obscunng fence Wlth two runs of barbed
wire constructed otit of metal posts set 3 feet deep in concrete
surroundmg all four sndes of the property

DUE DATE: October 31, 2024 g

" What work has been done on this part-of the pro;ect thls
Please provnde pictures of progress.
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CONDITION # 2 - Full length of South End Rd frontage planted with lilac
business and 6 foot ornamental grass with large boulders and ground
cover to the edge of the ditch to create appealing landscaping.

- DUE DATE: August 31, 2024
What work has been done on this part of the project this month?

Please provide pictures of progress.

/44-/&(@@' olef ﬁ:rm E ,amawf* ect.
"’pl("f’graﬁ Qﬁ;@h’/&@/

Percentage Complete o7

CONDITION # 3 — All tires removed from the property.

DUE DATE: August 31, 2024
What work has been done on this part of the project this month?

Please provide pictures of progress.
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CONDITION # 4 — The area Within at least 300 feet from the east
property line and 300 feet from the creek that runs along the southern

property line vacated and free from any potential contamination of
fluids.

DUE DATE: June 30, 2024

What work has been done on this part of the project this month?
Please provide pictures of progress.
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CONDITION # 5 — Solid Waste compliance approved and documented by
DEQ and a DEQ approved Containment plan implemented.

DUE DATE: October 31, 2024
What work has been done on this part of the project this month?
- Please provide pictures of progress.
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CONDITION # 6 — A Design review for the office building on the property
approved by the City Council.

DUE DATE: June 30, 2024
What work has been done on this part of the project this month?
Please provide pictures of progress
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CONDITION # 7 — Office building set up on the property and hooked up
to City water and sewer services. |

DUE DATE: September 30, 2024
What work has been done on this part of the project this month?
Please provide pictures of progress.
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This report was prepared by:

 NAME @’};N? Brown _
PHONE#CZ@@) 49 -/702

DATE RECEIVED AT CITY HALL

‘DATE PRESENTED TO CITY COUNCIL

COMMENTS FROM CITY COUNCIL:

INITIALED BY:

Mayor City Council Member




" Eviction Notice for

3632 South End Road, New Meadows, ID. 83654

Feb. 1%, Willy Brown (manager and ya‘rd boss) told Tim Jeffs we were
moving in a different direction and no longer needed his services.

Because he is residing on the property, Tim was also told he needed
| - to be vacated by the end of February, which was later moved to the
end of March.

This is notice that Mr. Jeffs needs to remove himself and his |
personal property by March 315, 2024.

M/{% /Sﬁz/W ;-3///' ?3/7/%

Signature Date

Manager, Yard Boss and Co-Owner
Willy Brown Il

Box 530

New Meadows, ID. 83654

State of Bedbseal X Ao County of\k\\ﬁ\sﬁ

This foregoing instrunﬁent was acknowledged befo»re me
On this ‘fg% day of\\\%&\\\\ 2024.

By NNy

Notary Public Signature
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City of New Meadows Application for

Deéign Review

. William Brown, 2454 South End Road, Box 325, New Meadows, Idaho

83654, 208-630-4512
See above.

T19N R1E SEC 24
See attached. Conceptual drawing of building, Exhibit A

See attached. Site Plan to show where the office building sits onyard.
Exhibit B

. T‘hisv propérty has been a recycling/scrép yard since — Brief Narrative
. See attached. Certificate of Ownership, Exhibit C
. See attached. List of all property owners and mailing addresses, Exhibit

D

. Elevations of buildings, call Meridith, planning and zoning
10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Determination on flood plain - call Meridith, planning and zoning
N/A |

N/A

Utilities will be available upon approval.

The property is zoned industrial already.

N/A

Fees will be paid when this is turned over to the City.



From: Donna Brown

Sent: Wednesday, March 20, 2024 11:34 AM
To: bigkillwill@yahoo.com

Subject: Fw: Solid Waste

Subject: Solid Waste
Hi Donna,
| tried to give you a call but it said you were not able to accept calls at this time on the line.

We have postponed our visit to late April in the hopes of it being drier up there. We are pretty swamped
right now anyways so later on would work the best for us. Our tentative date right now is April 18%.

Thank you,

Beth Bahem | Brownfield Analyst
Idaho Department of Environmental Quality
Boise Regional Office

Beth.Bahem@deg.idaho.gov
Website: www.deg.idaho.gov



- From: Idaho Tire Recyclers
Sent: Wednesday, March 20, 2024 12:47 PM
~ To: bigkillwill@yahoo.com
Subject: Estimate 1025 from Idaho Tire Recyclers

Dear COD,

Please find your estimate details here. Feel free to contact us if you have any questions. We look forward to working
with you.

Have a great day!
Idaho Tire Recyclers

Estimate #: 1025
Date: "03/20/2024
Exp. Date:

$3,200.00

Address:

COD
willy

Service Description Qty Rate , Amount
Trailer 2828 Foot Trailer tire 1 3,200.00 3,200.00
" recycle

Total: $3,200.00

must have 2 trailers per trip
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